Bankruptey:

(See Insolvency.)

Workmen’s compensation, of em-
ployer does not relieve insur-
ance companies from pay-
ment of

Banks and Trust Companies:

(See Corporations; False Pretenses;
Fiduciaries; Taxes.)
Administrator; when acting.......
Administrator of Loan Laws.......
Affiliates—Unlawful to have.......
Amendment of Charter............
Bank Collection Code:
Agent for collection.............
Care required of bank...........
Definitions
Dishonored items;
tice of
Duty and responsibility of bank.
Indorsements—Legal effect of...
Insolvency—Preferences in case

election; no-

o
Interpretation of
Items:

Defined
Dishonored
Lost-in transit................
On same bank................
Received through mail........

Medium of payment............

Medium of remittance..........

Notice of dishonored items......

Ordinary care—Rules of.........

Payment—Medium of

Preferences in case of insolvency.

Remittance—Medium of

Restrictive indorsement

Retroactive—Act not ...........

Uniformity—Law to be construed
50 as to secure..............

Bank Commissioner:

Additional clerical force in case
of receiverships; office clerks
to bond

And his subordinates not to ex-
amine any institution if inter-
ested therein

Annual inspection of state bank-
ing institutions required.....

Annual report to governor.......

Appointment; term; bond;
ary; removal ...............

Bank stock—Not to own........

Certified copies of records or pa-
pers in office of.............

Commissioner, deputy and clerks
not to become indebted to
banking institution ......,..

Deputy bank commissioner;
pointment; salary; bond.....

When to act for commissioner.

Deputy, examiner and clerks not
to own stock of institution
subject to examination by
office ..... ... ............

Directors may request examina-
tion by

Division of Financial Review and
Control—assigned to........

119

Art.

101

11
11
11

11
11

11

11

11
11

11
11

11

11

11
1

11
11

InpEX

Sec.

31

86-88
3

72

68

109
112,113
108

118-119
112,113
111

120
123

108
118,119
115
110
114
116
117
119
113
116
120
117
111
121

123

21

Banks and Trust Companies—
Cont’d:
Bank Commissioner—Cont'd:
Examination of banking institu-
tion by, on request of direc-

tors ... ..ol
Examination of banking institu-
tions; fees .............. e
Examinations of, information

gained in, to be kept secret
save as provided; penalty...
Examinations and reports—May
be furnished to Federal De-
posit Insurance Corporation.
Federal Deposit Insurance Cor-
poration—May be furnished
copies of examinations......
Funds of office, how used........
Insolvency or weak financial con-
dition of institutions........
May summon and examine offi-
cials, employes and other wit-
nesses; to administer oath;
failure of witness to appear;
penalty ....................
May take possession of if business
being improperly conducted;
notice thereof; court proceed-

ings; compensation of com-
missioner; bond; resumption
of business .................
Not to be interested in sale of
securities ..................
Receiver:
Additional clerks may be ap-
pointed ....................

Collateral for funds in hands of.
Dt;,posits of monies by ; security
15
Duties and powers............
Notice on taking possession of
institution .................
Payment of certain claims.....
Proceedings for liquidation. . ..
Reorganization of banking in-
stitutions ..................
Reportsby ...l
Reorganization:
Directors may propose plan. .
Municipal corporations havmg
deposits may consent to... ..
Seal of office....................
Secrecy to be maintained as to
result of examinations; excep-
tions; penalty ..............
Statements of institutions; irregu-
larities or bad management
disclosed by; failure to fur-
nish statement in time, or in
regular form ...............
Vacancy in office................
Violation of this law by officers;
report to governor..........
Penalty for violations.........
When may take possession of
banking institution .........
Banking Board — Appointment;
terms; oath; duties, etc......
Banking Institutions:
(See Banks; Trust Companies; Sav-
ings Instltutlons hereunder)
Examination fees, etc...........

Art.

11
11

11
11
1

1
11

11

11
1
11
11

11
11

11
11
11

1
11

11
11
1

11

11
11

11
11

11
11

3747

Sec.

21
25

23

8
25

10

12
24

2
13

13
16

11,12, 14
16
16

15,16,17
16

15

18

4

23

22

20
19
11,12

28

25



