INDEX 3747

Bankruptcy:	Art.	Sec.	Banks and Trust Companies—	Art.	Sec.
(See Insolvency.)			Cont'd:		
Workmen's compensation, of employer does not relieve insur-			Bank Commissioner—Cont'd: Examination of banking institu-		
ance companies from pay- ment of		31	tion by, on request of directors	11	21
Banks and Trust Companies:			Examination of banking institu- tions; fees	11	25
(See Corporations; False Pretenses; Fiduciaries; Taxes.)			Examinations of, information gained in, to be kept secret		
Administrator; when acting Administrator of Loan Laws	11 11	86–88 3	save as provided; penalty Examinations and reports—May	11	23
Affiliates—Unlawful to have	11	72	be furnished to Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation.	11	
Amendment of Charter Bank Collection Code:	11	68	Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation—May be furnished	11	8
Agent for collection	11	109	copies of examinations	11	8
Care required of bank Definitions	11 11	$112,113 \\ 108$	Funds of office, how used Insolvency or weak financial con-	11	25
Dishonored items; election; no-		110 110	dition of institutions	11	10
tice of	11 11	118–119 112, 113	May summon and examine offi-		
Indorsements—Legal effect of	11	111	cials, employes and other wit- nesses; to administer oath;		
Insolvency—Preferences in case	11	190	failure of witness to appear;		
of	11 11	$120 \\ 123$	penalty	11	9
Items:			being improperly conducted;		
Defined	11	108	notice thereof; court proceed-		
Lost in transit	11 11	118, 119 115	ings; compensation of com-		
On same bank	11	110	missioner; bond; resumption of business	11	12
Received through mail	11	114	Not to be interested in sale of		12
Medium of payment	11 11	116 117	securities	11	24
Notice of dishonored items	11	119	Additional clerks may be ap-		
Ordinary care—Rules of	11	113	pointed	11	2
Payment—Medium of	11 11	116 120	Collateral for funds in hands of.	11	13
Remittance—Medium of	11	117	Deposits of monies by; security for	11	13
Restrictive indorsement	11	111	Duties and powers	11	16
Retroactive—Act not	11	121	Notice on taking possession of		
Uniformity—Law to be construed so as to secure	11	123	institution	11	11, 12, 14
Bank Commissioner:		120	Payment of certain claims Proceedings for liquidation	11 11	16 16
Additional clerical force in case			Reorganization of banking in-		10
of receiverships; office clerks	11	9	stitutions	11	15, 16, 17
to bond	11	2	Reports by	11	16
amine any institution if inter-			Directors may propose plan	11	15
ested therein	11	5	Municipal corporations having		-
Annual inspection of state bank- ing institutions required	11	7	deposits may consent to Seal of office	11 11	18 4
Annual report to governor	11	27	Secrecy to be maintained as to	11	4
Appointment; term; bond; sal-	11	,	result of examinations; excep-		
ary; removal	11 11	1 5	tions; penalty	11	23
Certified copies of records or pa-	11	"	Statements of institutions; irregularities or bad management		
pers in office of	11	26	disclosed by; failure to fur-		
Commissioner, deputy and clerks not to become indebted to			nish statement in time, or in		00
banking institution	11	24	regular form Vacancy in office	11 11	22 6
Deputy bank commissioner; ap-			Violation of this law by officers;		Ū
when to act for commissioner.	11 11	$\begin{bmatrix} 2 \\ 6 \end{bmatrix}$	report to governor	11	20
Deputy, examiner and clerks not	11	١	Penalty for violations	11	19
to own stock of institution			banking institution	11	11, 12
subject to examination by office	11	_	Banking Board — Appointment;		-
Directors may request examina-	11	5	terms; oath; duties, etc Banking Institutions:	11	28
_ tion by	11	21	(See Banks; Trust Companies; Sav-		
Division of Financial Review and Control—assigned to	11	1	ings Institutions hereunder.)	11	0.5
119	11	1 1	Examination fees, etc	11	25
110					